ENGLIS User Manual

Mag 3 Ultra  Qi2 25W 3-in-1 Foldable Charger

Specification

« Qi2 25W 3-in-1 Foldable Charger
Model Name: Mag 3 Ultra
Input | USB-C female: 5V = 3A / 9V = 3A / 15V = 3A
Output| « Qi2 Charger: 5SW / 7.5W / 10W / 15W / 25W (Max)
+ Charging Base: SW
+ Watch Charging dock: 2.5W max.
(Support Apple Watch / Samsung Galaxy Watch)

Size: 66 x 66 x 29.5 mm (folded)
Weight: 205.5 g

3-Year Limited Warranty
Operating Temperature: 35°C
Made in China

Caution: <
/N In order to achieve the best
—

charging efficiency and heat
dissipation effect, please use it in a
Z-shaped stand when charging.

M

Product Introduction

O]

Qi2 25W Charger

@ Watch Charger
(Apple / Samsung Galaxy Watch)

Charging Base

USB-C Port

*To achieve maximum output, a 45W PD
charger or above is required.

Caution: /N To avoid any damage to wireless charger, please check the output voltage of the power source is
suitable for the charger.

Light Mode
(Backside) Smart Charging Light Indicator
=y Plug in the power supply
« Blue Light for 3" s then Turns Off
Standby
o = No Signal
Device Charging / Full
o - White Light
> @ < FOD & Malfunction Light Mode
s N+ Blue Light Flashes

FOD (Foreign Object Detection)

The light blinks when metal foreign objects are detected on the wireless charger.

X Metal Objects

*Only supports Qi2
compatible devices.

Caution: {1\ Please remove all metal objects from
the back of your phone prior to
charging

Caution: (1 Do not place any credit card on
charging pad to prevent damage
or demagnetization

Protective Function

\@ Multiple Circuit Protection
\) Over-Heat Protection

{é Short-Circuit Protection
\@ Over-Voltage Protection

@ Over-Current Protection

@ Flame Retardant Protection

Attention

Do not bend, puncture or drop the
product.

® ®

Do not shake while charging

Unplug the device when fully charged

Do not expose to liquids

Avoid extreme temperatures

3 years warranty

For the fastest and safest charge, use an
ADAM cable, your device’ s original
cable or a certified cable (such as MFi).

®
®
@ Keep away from children
®
©@

Please scan the QR code on the
packaging for the user manual.

FCC Statement :

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation s subject to the following two conditions
(1) This device may not cause harmiul interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation:

This equipment generates, ses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio o television reception, which can be determined by turing the equipment off and on,

the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures

1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected
@

(
(
(
(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of
20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

QL ADAM

ADAM elements International Co, Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900
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ESPA Manual del usuario

Mag 3 Ultra  Cargador Plegable 3 en 1Qi2 de 25 W

Especificacion

« Cargador Plegable 3 en 1Qi2 de 25 W
Nombre del modelo: Mag 3 Ultra
Entrada | USB-C hembra: 5V == 3A / 9V = 3A / 15V = 3A
Salida | « Cargador Qi2: 5W / 7.5W /10W / 15W / 25W (Max)
« Base de carga: 5W
« Base de carga para reloj: 2.5W max.
(Compatible con Apple Watch / Samsung Galaxy Watch)

Tamafio: 66 x 66 x 29.5 mm (plegado)
Peso: 2055 g

Garantfa limitada de 3 afios
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 35 °C

Hecho en China

Precaucion

/N Para lograr la mejor eficiencia de
carga y efecto de disipacion de
calor, utilizar el soporte en forma
de Z durante la carga.

<

X

Introduccién del producto

O]

Cargador Qi2 25W

@ Cargador para reloj
(Apple / Samsung Galaxy Watch)

Base de carga

Entrada USB-C
*Para lograr la maxima potencia
de salida, se requiere un cargador

PD de 45 W o superior.

Precaucién: /I Para evitar cualquier dafio al cargador inalambrico, verifique que el voltaje de salida de la
fuente de alimentacion sea adecuado para el cargador.

Modo de iluminacion

(Parte trasera) Indicador de luz de carga inteligente

Enchufe la fuente de alimentacion
« Luz azul se apaga despues de 3 segundos

Modo de espera
S - Sin sefial

Dispositivo cargando / Lleno
« Luz blanca

o

N am . Modo FOD yluz de mal funcionamiento

7 N\ +Luz azul parpadea rapidamente

FOD (Deteccion de objetos extrafios)

La luz parpadea cuando se detectan objetos metélicos extrafios en el cargador
inaldmbrico.

x Objetos metélicos

*S6lo admite dispositivos
compatibles con Qi2.

Precaucion: (1Y Por favor, retire todos los objetos
metélicos de la parte trasera de su
teléfono antes de cargarlo.

Precaucion: {1\ No cologue ninguna tarjeta de
crédito en la almohadilla de
carga para evitar que se dafie o
se desmagnetice.

Funcion de proteccion

\) Proteccién de mdltiples
circuitos

‘j@ Proteccién contra

sobrecalentamiento
% Proteccion contra
x) cortocircuitos
{V Proteccién contra
\.) sobretension
\@ Proteccién contra
sobrecorriente

0 Proteccién retardante
de llama

Atencion

® No doble, perfore ni deje caer el producto.

No agite mientras se carga

Desenchufe el dispositivo cuando
esté completamente cargado

No exponer a liquidos
Aléjate de los nifios
Evite las temperaturas extremas

3 afos de garantia

Para una carga mas rapida y segura, use un
cable ADAM, el cable original de su dispositivo
o un cable certificado (como MFi)

Escanee el codigo QR del paquete para acceder
al manual del usuario.

Declaracion de la FCC:

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento esté sujeto a las dos
condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dafiina, y (2) este dispositivo debe
aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no
deseado.

Advertencia: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del
cumplimiento podrian anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo
con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC.Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccién
razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial

Este equipo geners, usa y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con
Jas instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no
hay garantia de que no se produzcan interferencias en un determinado instalacion. Si este equipo causa
interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcién de radio o television, lo cual se puede determinar girando el
apagado y encendido del equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una
o mas de las siguientes medidas

1) Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora

2) Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

3) Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.
(4) Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico de radio / TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.

Declaracion de exposicion a la radiacion de la FCC:

Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicién a la radiacién establecidos por la FCC
para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y operarse manteniendo una
distancia minima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo. Este transmisor no debe
colocarse ni operar junto con ninguna otra antena o transmisor.

S\ADAM

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

FCC ID: 2ABYOMAG-3ULTRA
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